P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
MANDYA - 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

et 06-01-2020
EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR ( TENTATIVE)

(EVEN SEMESTER OF 2019-20)
IL, IV, VI & VIISEM B.E, II M.Tech, I & IV MCA, II & IV MBA

SL No. Day J Remarks
Date
1 02/01/2020 (VIII B.E) Thursday
ggﬁgigg;ggg;{v%:ii l}ISI) &IV Monday Course Registration
MBA &MCA)
2 03/01/2020 to 16/02/2020 Internship for VIII B.E Students
3 [21/01/2020 (ILIV & VIBE) | Tuesday B ks
17/02/2020 (VIII B.E) Monday
- : UHE U Saturday Submission of Assignment — I
5 14/03/2020 Saturday *Test-1& Quiz -1
6 16/03/2020 Monday *Test-1& Quiz—]
7 17/03/2020 Tuesday *Test-1 & Quiz—1
8 21/03/2020 Saturday | Submission of Application form SEE
9 24/03/2020 Submission of Test - [ & Quiz - I marks to COE
Tuesday Verification of Course Registration forms by
students/mentors/HODs
10 [17/04/2020 Friday Regular classes / Submission of Assignment-I
11 24/04/2020 Friday * Test - II & Quiz—1IT
12 125/04/2020 Saturday * Test - 11 & Quiz—II
13 127/04/2020 Monday * Test - Il & Quiz — 1]
14 102/05/2020 Tty Submission qf Test-H & Quiz - 11 mark; to COE
and Posting of Final Attendance online
U 15 |04/0522020 Monday Make — Up Test
16 |05/05/2020 Tuesday Make — Up Test
17 106/05/2020 Wednesday Make — Up Test
18 |09/05/2020 Saturday | Posting of CIE online and Last Instruction Day
19 [11/05/2020 to 20/05/2020 SEE Practical Exam (Lab Exams)
|20  [21/05/2020 onwards SEE Theory Exam

Total number of EVEN semester working days For UG Program, Test = 6 Days, Activity =3 Days

VIII SEM= 104 Days, (67-6)=61days / 6=10.16 Weeks * 5=50 Classes/Semester
I, TV, VI Sem 90 Days (90-9)=81 Days / 6 =13.5 Weeks *4=54 Classes/Semester
I M.Tech, I & IV MCA,MBA (84-6)=78 Days /6=13 Weeks *4=52 Classes/Semester
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

MANDYA - 571401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

EVENTS IN ACADEMIC CALENDAR

(Even Semester of 2019-20)
V- M.Tech, VI MCA

06-01-2020

Ii:_;. Date Day Remarks
1 | 02/01/2020 | Thursday |Course Registration
2 | 03/01/2020 Friday Project work Starts
3 | 01/02/2020 | Saturday |First progress report
4 | 02/03/2020 Monday |Second progress report
5 | 01/04/2020 | Wednesday |Third progress report
6 | 20/04/2020 Monday |Submission of Dissertation Report(Manuscript)
w e Monday Submission of soft copy dissertation report for plagarision check
to library PESCE
8 | 04/05/2020 | Monday |Submission of Final report (Hard copy)
9 | 05/05/2020 Tuesday |Internal VIVA
Last Working day and submit Phase II, Phase-III Marks,
10 | 09/05/2020 | Saturday |Submission of Hard copy of dissertation to COE office,
11 | 11/05/2020 Monday |Process of PG Dissertation report by COE office
12 | 08/06/2020 |Monday Conducting of Final VIVA

Total number of Even semester working days=104 days =17.3 weeks
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